

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.2166 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	27.01.2026	<u>EVV,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that the petitioner has filed a complaint through a registered post before the 4th respondent on 12-01-2026 following the petitioner's earlier complaint made on 27-09-2025, and further submit that the petitioner's case is very serious as the petitioner's valuable articles like laptop and credit cards were snatched away by the unofficial respondents by committing trespass into the house of the petitioner, but no action has been taken so far. He relied upon the postal receipts of the complaints to demonstrate his case. Stating so, he would seek a direction to the respondents police to consider the petitioner's complaint and take appropriate action on the said complaint. Sri M. Srinivas, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Home, appearing for the respondent Nos.1 to 4, seeks time to obtain instructions and to make submissions. List this matter on 24-02-2026. B/o kvr	Transferred to I/O folder before correction B/o. ESP